2022 USA Hockey Women’s National Festival — Gold Team

No. Name
GOALTENDERS (2)
31 Aerin Frankel
41 Abbey Levy

DEFENSE (7)
Cayla Barnes
Caroline Harvey
Kali Flanagan
Emma Peschel
Mallory Uihlein

9 Jincy Dunne

22 Madeline Wethington
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FORWARDS (10)

10 Clair DeGeorge
17 Taylor Heise

18 Jesse Compher
24 Natalie Snodgrass
26 Kendall Coyne Schofield
27 Dominique Petrie
28 Amanda Kessel
32 Kirsten Simms

34 Jamie Nelson

36 Paetyn Levis

8/8/2022

Ht (cm)

5-5 (165)
6-1 (185)

5-2 (157)
5-7 (170)
5-4 (163)
5-10 (178)
5-7 (170)
5-6 (168)
5-10 (178)

5-11 (180)
5-10 (178)
5-8 (173)
5-6 (168)
5-2 (157)
5-8 (173)
5-6 (168)
5-5 (165)
5-9 (175)
5-5 (165)

Wt (kg)

150 (68)
155 (70)

138 (63)
145 (66)
135 (61)
160 (72)
128 (58)
155 (70)
168 (76)

160 (72)
168 (76)
150 (68)
160 (72)
125 (57)
160 (72)
130 (59)
133 (60)
140 (64)
140 (64)

Birthdate

05/24/99
04/02/00

01/07/99
10/14/02
09/19/95
01/20/04
02/04/01
05/15/97
07/14/00

06/07/99
03/17/00
07/01/99
12/17/98
05/25/92
01/21/01
08/28/91
08/31/04
06/13/02
11/06/99
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Hometown

Briarcliff Manor, N.Y.
Congers, N.Y.

Eastvale, Calif.
Salem, N.H.
Hudson, N.H.
Edina, Minn.
Edina, Minn.
O’Fallon, Mo.
Edina, Minn.

Anchorage, Alaska
Lake City, Minn.
Northbrook, IIl.
Eagan, Minn.
Palos Heights, III.

Hermosa Beach, Calif.

Madison, Wis.
Plymouth, Mich.
Andover, Minn.
Rogers, Minn.

Most Recent Team

Northeastern University (HEA)
Boston College (HEA)

Boston College (HEA)
University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Boston Pride (PHF)

Ohio State University (WCHA)
Penn State University (CHA)
PWHPA

University of Minnesota (WCHA)

Ohio State University (WCHA)
University of Minnesota (WCHA)
University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Minnesota Whitecaps (PHF)
PWHPA

Clarkson University (ECAC)
PWHPA

University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Minnesota State University (WCHA)
Ohio State University (WCHA)



2022 USA Hockey Women’s National Festival — Red Team

No. Name
GOALTENDERS (2)
29 Nicole Hensley
41 Josie Bothun

DEFENSE (7)

5  Megan Keller

6  Emma Seitz

7  Mia Biotti

9 Haley Winn

22 Vivian Jungels
23 Riley Brengman
38 Anna Wilgren

FORWARDS (10)

10 Laila Edwards

13 Grace Zumwinkle
16 Hayley Scamurra
17 Kelly Browne

20 Hannah Brandt
24 Makenna Webster
25 Alex Carpenter
27 Catie Skaja

32 Gillis Frechette
36 Lacey Eden

8/8/2022

Ht (cm)

5-6 (168)
5-6 (168)

5-11 (180)
5-5 (165)
6-0 (183)
5-6 (168)
5-7 (170)
5-6 (168)
5-8 (173)

6-2 (188)
5-9 (175)
5-8 (173)
5-6 (168)
5-6 (168)
5-2 (157)
5-7 (170)
5-6 (168)
5-7 (170)
5-8 (173)

Wt (kg)

155 (70)
165 (75)

165 (75)
130 (59)
170 (77)
145 (66)
130 (59)
158 (71)
160 (72)

185 (84)
165 (75)
161 (73)
155 (70)
150 (68)
135 (61)
155 (70)
145 (66)
150 (68)
155 (70)

Birthdate

06/23/94
05/18/02

05/01/96
01/18/00
07/24/02
07/14/03
10/08/03
07/06/02
11/18/99

01/25/04
04/23/99
12/14/94
07/14/00
11/27/93
03/21/02
04/13/94
07/28/99
04/12/99
05/02/02
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Hometown

Lakewood, Colo.
Forest Lake, Minn.

Farmington Hills, Mich.
New York, N.Y.
Cambridge, Mass.
Rochester, N.Y.

Edina, Minn.

China, Mich.

Hudson, Wis.

Cleveland Heights, Ohio
Excelsior, Minn.
Getzville, N.Y.
Burlington, Mass.
Vadnais Heights, Minn.
St. Louis, Mo.

North Reading, Mass.
New Prague, Minn.
Weston, Mass.
Annapolis, Md.

Most Recent Team

PWHPA
Penn State University (CHA)

PWHPA

Yale University (ECAC)

Harvard University (ECAC)
Clarkson University (ECAC)
University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Ohio State University (WCHA)
Minnesota State University (WCHA)

University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
University of Minnesota (WCHA)
PWHPA

Boston College (HEA)

PWHPA

Ohio State University (WCHA)
KRS Vanke Rays (WHL)
University of Minnesota (WCHA)
Cornell University (ECAC)
University of Wisconsin (WCHA)



2022 USA Hockey Women’s National Festival — White Team

No. Name

GOALTENDERS (2)

30 Makayla Pahl

31 Amanda Thiele

DEFENSE (7)

6  Madison Bizal

7  Sydney Bard

8  Emily Matheson

9  Rory Guilday

15 Savannah Harmon
23 Natalie Buchbinder
38 Lauren Bernard

FORWARDS (10)
10 Sydney Brodt
12 Kelly Pannek
17 Hannah Bilka
21 Hilary Knight

22 Tessa Janecke
24 Maureen Murphy
27 Clara Van Wieren

32 Peyton Hemp
34 Elle Hartje
36 Katy Knoll

8/8/2022

Ht (cm)

6-0 (183)
5-10 (178)

5-5 (165)
5-4 (163)
5-2 (157)
5-11 (180)
5-3 (160)
5-8 (173)
5-7 (170)

5-6 (168)
5-8 (173)
5-5 (165)
5-11 (180)
5-8 (173)
5-4 (163)
5-10 (178)
5-5 (165)
5-4 (163)
5-7 (170)

Wt (kg)

175 (79)
155 (70)

160 (72)
135 (61)
115 (52)
185 (84)
148 (67)
150 (68)
150 (68)

140 (64)
165 (75)
145 (66)
172 (78)
160 (73)
145 (66)
165 (75)
150 (68)
145 (66)
160 (73)

Birthdate

07/28/01
07/30/02

01/25/00
01/15/01
06/14/93
09/07/02
10/27/95
01/22/99
07/15/01

05/03/98
12/29/95
03/24/01
07/12/89
05/12/04
12/15/99
01/25/02
05/15/03
04/13/01
01/16/01

S/C
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Hometown

Rochester, Minn.
Milford, Mich.

Elk River, Minn.
New Hartford, N.Y.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Minnetonka, Minn.
Downers Grove, .
Fairport, N.Y.
Madison, Ohio

North Oaks, Minn.
Plymouth, Minn.
Coppell, Texas
Sun Valley, Idaho
Orangeville, lII.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Okemos, Mich.
Andover, Minn.
Detroit, Mich.
Ambherst, N.Y.

Most Recent Team

University of Minnesota (WCHA)
Ohio State University (WCHA)

Ohio State University (WCHA)
Colgate University (ECAC)
PWHPA

Cornell University (ECAC)
PWHPA

University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Ohio State University (WCHA)

Minnesota Whitecaps (PHF)

PWHPA

Boston College (HEA)

PWHPA

Penn State University (CHA)
Northeastern University (HEA)
University of Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
University of Minnesota (WCHA)

Yale University (ECAC)

Northeastern University (HEA)



2022 USA Hockey Women’s National Festival — Blue Team

No. Name

GOALTENDERS (2)
30 Callie Shanahan
35 Maddie Rooney

DEFENSE (7)

2 Lee Stecklein

6 Hadley Hartmetz
7  Skylar Fontaine
9  Charlotte Akervik
22 Nicole LaMantia
23 Sydney Morrow
38 Allyson Simpson

FORWARDS (10)
10 Rebecca Gilmore
11 Abby Roque
17 Liz Schepers
24 Casey O’Brien
27 Britta Curl

32 Kiara Zanon
34 Olivia Mobley
36 Kelsey King
37 Abbey Murphy
39 Maddie Kaiser

8/8/2022

Ht (cm)

5-10 (178)
5-5 (165)

6-0 (183)
5-4 (163)
5-4 (163)
5-10 (178)
5-4 (163)
57 (171)
5-8 (173)

5-6 (168)
5-7 (170)
5-7 (170)
5-4 (163)
5-9 (175)
5-5 (165)
5-9 (175)
5-8 (173)
5-5 (165)
57 (171)

Wt (kg)

170 (77)
145 (66)

170 (77)
140 (64)
140 (64)
178 (81)
145 (66)
155 (70)
170 (77)

155 (70)
180 (82)
165 (75)
140 (64)
170 (77)
150 (68)
165 (75)
158 (72)
145 (66)
150 (68)

Birthdate

-5/26/03
07/07/97

04/23/94
03/25/01
06/08/98
02/17/01
10/27/99
04/12/04
12/20/00

02/15/98
09/25/97
02/13/99
08/27/01
03/20/00
08/22/02
10/28/01
10/29/00
04/14/02
07/10/04
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Hometown

Commerce Township, Mich.

Andover, Minn.

Roseville, Minn.
Phoenixville, Pa.
East Greenwich, R.I.
Eau Clair, Wis.
Wayne, lIl.

Darien, Conn.
Frisco, Texas

Wayland, Mass.

Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.

Mound, Minn.
Aquinnah, Mass.
Bismarck, N.D.
Fairport, N.Y.

St. Louis Park, Minn.
Elk River, Minn.
Evergreen Park, lIl.
Andover, Minn.

Most Recent Team

Boston University (HEA)
PWHPA

PWHPA

Ohio State University (WCHA)

ZSC Lions Frauen (SWHL)
Minnesota State University (WCHA)
University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Ohio State University (WCHA)
Colgate University (ECAC)

Boston Pride (PHF)

PWHPA

Minnesota Whitecaps (PHF)
University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
Penn State University (CHA)
Quinnipiac University (ECAC)
Minnesota State University (WCHA)
University of Minnesota (WCHA)
University of Minnesota (WCHA)



2022 USA Hockey Women’s National Festival — U18 Team

No. Name

GOALTENDERS (4)
Annelies Bergmann
Layla Hemp
Genevieve Klein
Danielle Strom

DEFENSE (10)
Kamdyn Davis
Rose Dwyer
Megan Healy
Molly Jordan
Gabby Kim
Rosie Klein
Elly Klepinger
Josephine Lang
Olivia Maffeo
Cailin Mumm

FORWARDS (18)
Peyton Compton
Alanna Devlin
Lucia DiGirolamo
Kendra Distad
Joy Dunne
Annabella Fanale
Sawyer Fleming
Cassie Hall
Hannah Halverson
Alexandra Lalonde
Ava Lindsay
Finley McCarthy
Ayla Puppe
Grace Sadura
Maggie Scannell
Josie St. Martin
Samantha Taber
Ava Thomas

8/8/2022

Ht (cm)

6-0 (183)
57 (171)
57 (171)
5-6 (168)

5-6 (168)
5-9 (176)
5-4 (163)
57 (171)
57 (171)
5-6 (168)
5-9 (176)
5-5 (165)
5-4 (163)
5-9 (176)

5-4 (163)
5-6 (168)
57 (171)
5-6 (168)
5-11 (180)
5-5 (165)
57 (171)
5-6 (168)
57 (171)
5-8 (173)
5-6 (168)
5-9 (175)
5-8 (173)
57 (171)
5-10 (178)
5-3 (160)
5-5 (165)
5-6 (168)

Wt (kg)

160 (73)
125 (57)
135 (61)
140 (64)

140 (64)
145 (66)
135 (61)
125 (57)
130 (59)
140 (64)
170 (77)
140 (64)
175 (79)
165 (75)

135 (61)
148 (67)
145 (66)
160 (73)
180 (82)
155 (70)
140 (64)
140 (64)
132 (60)
130 (59)
133 (60)
165 (75)
150 (68)
138 (63)
160 (73)
140 (64)
135 (61)
135 (61)

Birthdate

11/22/05
07/05/06
12/20/05
12/15/05

08/12/06
04/07/06
01/16/07
02/18/05
04/06/05
02/19/05
02/08/05
10/16/05
03/28/05
10/11/05

08/17/05
07/31/06
06/03/05
02/25/06
06/13/05
05/19/07
11/27/06
10/18/05
10/25/05
01/06/05
02/20/05
12/09/05
03/29/06
01/03/05
03/24/06
05/02/06
06/13/05
09/27/06
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Hometown

Detroit, Mich.
Chanhassen, Minn.
Lakeville, Minn.
Dayton, Minn.

Beloit, Wis.
Wynnewood, Pa.

South Burlington, Vi.

Berlin, Conn.

Los Angeles, Calif.
Chicago, Il
Corcoran, Minn.
Stillwater, Minn.
Canton, Mass.
Andover, Minn.

Sanford, Fla.
Marshfield, Mass.
Woburn, Mass.
Burnsville, Minn.
O’Fallon, Mo.
Webster, N.Y.
Rochester, Minn.
South Lyon, Mich.
Edina, Minn.
Irvine, Calif.
Minnetonka, Minn.
Whitefish, Mont.
Northfield, Minn.
Chanhassen, Minn.
Wynantskill, N.Y.
Stillwater, Minn.
Tewksbury, Mass.
Downington, Pa.

Most Recent Team

Oakland Jr. Grizzlies (Mich.)
Minnetonka High School (Minn.)
Shattuck-St. Mary’s (Minn.)
Maple Grove High School (Minn.)

Chicago Mission 16U (lIl.)
Philadelphia Jr. Flyers (Pa.)
Selects Academy (N.Y.)

CT Polar Bears U19 (Conn.)
Shattuck-St. Mary’s (Minn.)
Chicago Mission 16U (lIl.)
Minnetonka High School (Minn.)
Stillwater High School (Minn.)
Boston Jr. Eagles U16 (Mass.)
Andover High School (Minn.)

Selects Academy (N.Y.)

NAHA Red U16 (Mass.)

Selects Academy (N.Y.)
Minnetonka High School (Minn.)
St. Louis Lady Blues 19U (Mo.)
Pittsburgh Penguins Elite (Pa.)
Shattuck-St. Mary’s (Minn.)
Little Caesars U19 (Mich.)
Edina High School (Minn.)
Shattuck-St. Mary’s (Minn.)
Minnetonka High School (Minn.)
Selects Academy (N.Y.)
Northfield High School (Minn.)
Minnetonka High School (Minn.)
Shattuck-St. Mary’s (Minn.)
Stillwater High School (Minn.)
East Coast Wizards U16 (Mass.)
Philadelphia Jr. Flyers (Pa.)



