

2022 USA Hockey Women's National Festival – Gold Team



No.	Name	Ht (cm)	Wt (kg)	Birthdate	S/C	Hometown	Most Recent Team
GOALTENDERS (2)							
31	Aerin Frankel	5-5 (165)	150 (68)	05/24/99	L	Briarcliff Manor, N.Y.	Northeastern University (HEA)
41	Abbey Levy	6-1 (185)	155 (70)	04/02/00	L	Congers, N.Y.	Boston College (HEA)
DEFENSE (7)							
3	Cayla Barnes	5-2 (157)	138 (63)	01/07/99	R	Eastvale, Calif.	Boston College (HEA)
4	Caroline Harvey	5-7 (170)	145 (66)	10/14/02	L	Salem, N.H.	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
6	Kali Flanagan	5-4 (163)	135 (61)	09/19/95	R	Hudson, N.H.	Boston Pride (PHF)
7	Emma Peschel	5-10 (178)	160 (72)	01/20/04	L	Edina, Minn.	Ohio State University (WCHA)
9	Mallory Uihlein	5-7 (170)	128 (58)	02/04/01	R	Edina, Minn.	Penn State University (CHA)
19	Jincy Dunne	5-6 (168)	155 (70)	05/15/97	L	O'Fallon, Mo.	PWHPA
22	Madeline Wethington	5-10 (178)	168 (76)	07/14/00	L	Edina, Minn.	University of Minnesota (WCHA)
FORWARDS (10)							
10	Clair DeGeorge	5-11 (180)	160 (72)	06/07/99	L	Anchorage, Alaska	Ohio State University (WCHA)
17	Taylor Heise	5-10 (178)	168 (76)	03/17/00	R	Lake City, Minn.	University of Minnesota (WCHA)
18	Jesse Compher	5-8 (173)	150 (68)	07/01/99	R	Northbrook, Ill.	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
24	Natalie Snodgrass	5-6 (168)	160 (72)	12/17/98	L	Eagan, Minn.	Minnesota Whitecaps (PHF)
26	Kendall Coyne Schofield	5-2 (157)	125 (57)	05/25/92	L	Palos Heights, Ill.	PWHPA
27	Dominique Petrie	5-8 (173)	160 (72)	01/21/01	R	Hermosa Beach, Calif.	Clarkson University (ECAC)
28	Amanda Kessel	5-6 (168)	130 (59)	08/28/91	R	Madison, Wis.	PWHPA
32	Kirsten Simms	5-5 (165)	133 (60)	08/31/04	R	Plymouth, Mich.	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
34	Jamie Nelson	5-9 (175)	140 (64)	06/13/02	L	Andover, Minn.	Minnesota State University (WCHA)
36	Paetyn Levis	5-5 (165)	140 (64)	11/06/99	R	Rogers, Minn.	Ohio State University (WCHA)

2022 USA Hockey Women's National Festival – Red Team



No.	Name	Ht (cm)	Wt (kg)	Birthdate	S/C	Hometown	Most Recent Team
GOALTENDERS (2)							
29	Nicole Hensley	5-6 (168)	155 (70)	06/23/94	L	Lakewood, Colo.	PWHPA
41	Josie Bothun	5-6 (168)	165 (75)	05/18/02	L	Forest Lake, Minn.	Penn State University (CHA)
DEFENSE (7)							
5	Megan Keller	5-11 (180)	165 (75)	05/01/96	L	Farmington Hills, Mich.	PWHPA
6	Emma Seitz	5-5 (165)	130 (59)	01/18/00	L	New York, N.Y.	Yale University (ECAC)
7	Mia Biotti	6-0 (183)	170 (77)	07/24/02	L	Cambridge, Mass.	Harvard University (ECAC)
9	Haley Winn	5-6 (168)	145 (66)	07/14/03	R	Rochester, N.Y.	Clarkson University (ECAC)
22	Vivian Jungels	5-7 (170)	130 (59)	10/08/03	L	Edina, Minn.	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
23	Riley Brengman	5-6 (168)	158 (71)	07/06/02	R	China, Mich.	Ohio State University (WCHA)
38	Anna Wilgren	5-8 (173)	160 (72)	11/18/99	L	Hudson, Wis.	Minnesota State University (WCHA)
FORWARDS (10)							
10	Laila Edwards	6-2 (188)	185 (84)	01/25/04	R	Cleveland Heights, Ohio	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
13	Grace Zumwinkle	5-9 (175)	165 (75)	04/23/99	R	Excelsior, Minn.	University of Minnesota (WCHA)
16	Hayley Scamurra	5-8 (173)	161 (73)	12/14/94	L	Getzville, N.Y.	PWHPA
17	Kelly Browne	5-6 (168)	155 (70)	07/14/00	L	Burlington, Mass.	Boston College (HEA)
20	Hannah Brandt	5-6 (168)	150 (68)	11/27/93	R	Vadnais Heights, Minn.	PWHPA
24	Makenna Webster	5-2 (157)	135 (61)	03/21/02	R	St. Louis, Mo.	Ohio State University (WCHA)
25	Alex Carpenter	5-7 (170)	155 (70)	04/13/94	L	North Reading, Mass.	KRS Vanke Rays (WHL)
27	Catie Skaja	5-6 (168)	145 (66)	07/28/99	R	New Prague, Minn.	University of Minnesota (WCHA)
32	Gillis Frechette	5-7 (170)	150 (68)	04/12/99	L	Weston, Mass.	Cornell University (ECAC)
36	Lacey Eden	5-8 (173)	155 (70)	05/02/02	R	Annapolis, Md.	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)

2022 USA Hockey Women's National Festival – White Team



No.	Name	Ht (cm)	Wt (kg)	Birthdate	S/C	Hometown	Most Recent Team
GOALTENDERS (2)							
30	Makayla Pahl	6-0 (183)	175 (79)	07/28/01	L	Rochester, Minn.	University of Minnesota (WCHA)
31	Amanda Thiele	5-10 (178)	155 (70)	07/30/02	L	Milford, Mich.	Ohio State University (WCHA)
DEFENSE (7)							
6	Madison Bizal	5-5 (165)	160 (72)	01/25/00	L	Elk River, Minn.	Ohio State University (WCHA)
7	Sydney Bard	5-4 (163)	135 (61)	01/15/01	L	New Hartford, N.Y.	Colgate University (ECAC)
8	Emily Matheson	5-2 (157)	115 (52)	06/14/93	R	Buffalo, N.Y.	PWHPA
9	Rory Guilday	5-11 (180)	185 (84)	09/07/02	L	Minnetonka, Minn.	Cornell University (ECAC)
15	Savannah Harmon	5-3 (160)	148 (67)	10/27/95	L	Downers Grove, Ill.	PWHPA
23	Natalie Buchbinder	5-8 (173)	150 (68)	01/22/99	R	Fairport, N.Y.	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
38	Lauren Bernard	5-7 (170)	150 (68)	07/15/01	L	Madison, Ohio	Ohio State University (WCHA)
FORWARDS (10)							
10	Sydney Brodt	5-6 (168)	140 (64)	05/03/98	R	North Oaks, Minn.	Minnesota Whitecaps (PHF)
12	Kelly Pannek	5-8 (173)	165 (75)	12/29/95	R	Plymouth, Minn.	PWHPA
17	Hannah Bilka	5-5 (165)	145 (66)	03/24/01	L	Coppell, Texas	Boston College (HEA)
21	Hilary Knight	5-11 (180)	172 (78)	07/12/89	R	Sun Valley, Idaho	PWHPA
22	Tessa Janecke	5-8 (173)	160 (73)	05/12/04	L	Orangeville, Ill.	Penn State University (CHA)
24	Maureen Murphy	5-4 (163)	145 (66)	12/15/99	R	Buffalo, N.Y.	Northeastern University (HEA)
27	Clara Van Wieren	5-10 (178)	165 (75)	01/25/02	L	Okemos, Mich.	University of Minnesota Duluth (WCHA)
32	Peyton Hemp	5-5 (165)	150 (68)	05/15/03	R	Andover, Minn.	University of Minnesota (WCHA)
34	Elle Hartje	5-4 (163)	145 (66)	04/13/01	L	Detroit, Mich.	Yale University (ECAC)
36	Katy Knoll	5-7 (170)	160 (73)	01/16/01	R	Amherst, N.Y.	Northeastern University (HEA)

2022 USA Hockey Women's National Festival – Blue Team



No.	Name	Ht (cm)	Wt (kg)	Birthdate	S/C	Hometown	Most Recent Team
GOALTENDERS (2)							
30	Callie Shanahan	5-10 (178)	170 (77)	-5/26/03	L	Commerce Township, Mich.	Boston University (HEA)
35	Maddie Rooney	5-5 (165)	145 (66)	07/07/97	L	Andover, Minn.	PWHPA
DEFENSE (7)							
2	Lee Stecklein	6-0 (183)	170 (77)	04/23/94	L	Roseville, Minn.	PWHPA
6	Hadley Hartmetz	5-4 (163)	140 (64)	03/25/01	R	Phoenixville, Pa.	Ohio State University (WCHA)
7	Skylar Fontaine	5-4 (163)	140 (64)	06/08/98	L	East Greenwich, R.I.	ZSC Lions Frauen (SWHL)
9	Charlotte Akervik	5-10 (178)	178 (81)	02/17/01	R	Eau Clair, Wis.	Minnesota State University (WCHA)
22	Nicole LaMantia	5-4 (163)	145 (66)	10/27/99	L	Wayne, Ill.	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
23	Sydney Morrow	5-7 (171)	155 (70)	04/12/04	R	Darien, Conn.	Ohio State University (WCHA)
38	Allyson Simpson	5-8 (173)	170 (77)	12/20/00	R	Frisco, Texas	Colgate University (ECAC)
FORWARDS (10)							
10	Rebecca Gilmore	5-6 (168)	155 (70)	02/15/98	R	Wayland, Mass.	Boston Pride (PHF)
11	Abby Roque	5-7 (170)	180 (82)	09/25/97	R	Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.	PWHPA
17	Liz Schepers	5-7 (170)	165 (75)	02/13/99	L	Mound, Minn.	Minnesota Whitecaps (PHF)
24	Casey O'Brien	5-4 (163)	140 (64)	08/27/01	L	Aquinnah, Mass.	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
27	Britta Curl	5-9 (175)	170 (77)	03/20/00	L	Bismarck, N.D.	University of Wisconsin (WCHA)
32	Kiara Zanon	5-5 (165)	150 (68)	08/22/02	L	Fairport, N.Y.	Penn State University (CHA)
34	Olivia Mobley	5-9 (175)	165 (75)	10/28/01	R	St. Louis Park, Minn.	Quinnipiac University (ECAC)
36	Kelsey King	5-8 (173)	158 (72)	10/29/00	R	Elk River, Minn.	Minnesota State University (WCHA)
37	Abbey Murphy	5-5 (165)	145 (66)	04/14/02	R	Evergreen Park, Ill.	University of Minnesota (WCHA)
39	Maddie Kaiser	5-7 (171)	150 (68)	07/10/04	L	Andover, Minn.	University of Minnesota (WCHA)

2022 USA Hockey Women's National Festival – U18 Team



No.	Name	Ht (cm)	Wt (kg)	Birthdate	S/C	Hometown	Most Recent Team
GOALTENDERS (4)							
	Annelies Bergmann	6-0 (183)	160 (73)	11/22/05	L	Detroit, Mich.	Oakland Jr. Grizzlies (Mich.)
	Layla Hemp	5-7 (171)	125 (57)	07/05/06	L	Chanhassen, Minn.	Minnetonka High School (Minn.)
	Genevieve Klein	5-7 (171)	135 (61)	12/20/05	L	Lakeville, Minn.	Shattuck-St. Mary's (Minn.)
	Danielle Strom	5-6 (168)	140 (64)	12/15/05	L	Dayton, Minn.	Maple Grove High School (Minn.)
DEFENSE (10)							
	Kamdyn Davis	5-6 (168)	140 (64)	08/12/06	R	Beloit, Wis.	Chicago Mission 16U (Ill.)
	Rose Dwyer	5-9 (176)	145 (66)	04/07/06	L	Wynnewood, Pa.	Philadelphia Jr. Flyers (Pa.)
	Megan Healy	5-4 (163)	135 (61)	01/16/07	L	South Burlington, Vt.	Selects Academy (N.Y.)
	Molly Jordan	5-7 (171)	125 (57)	02/18/05	R	Berlin, Conn.	CT Polar Bears U19 (Conn.)
	Gabby Kim	5-7 (171)	130 (59)	04/06/05	R	Los Angeles, Calif.	Shattuck-St. Mary's (Minn.)
	Rosie Klein	5-6 (168)	140 (64)	02/19/05	R	Chicago, Ill.	Chicago Mission 16U (Ill.)
	Elly Klepinger	5-9 (176)	170 (77)	02/08/05	L	Corcoran, Minn.	Minnetonka High School (Minn.)
	Josephine Lang	5-5 (165)	140 (64)	10/16/05	R	Stillwater, Minn.	Stillwater High School (Minn.)
	Olivia Maffeo	5-4 (163)	175 (79)	03/28/05	R	Canton, Mass.	Boston Jr. Eagles U16 (Mass.)
	Cailin Mumm	5-9 (176)	165 (75)	10/11/05	L	Andover, Minn.	Andover High School (Minn.)
FORWARDS (18)							
	Peyton Compton	5-4 (163)	135 (61)	08/17/05	R	Sanford, Fla.	Selects Academy (N.Y.)
	Alanna Devlin	5-6 (168)	148 (67)	07/31/06	R	Marshfield, Mass.	NAHA Red U16 (Mass.)
	Lucia DiGirolamo	5-7 (171)	145 (66)	06/03/05	R	Woburn, Mass.	Selects Academy (N.Y.)
	Kendra Distad	5-6 (168)	160 (73)	02/25/06	R	Burnsville, Minn.	Minnetonka High School (Minn.)
	Joy Dunne	5-11 (180)	180 (82)	06/13/05	L	O'Fallon, Mo.	St. Louis Lady Blues 19U (Mo.)
	Annabella Fanale	5-5 (165)	155 (70)	05/19/07	R	Webster, N.Y.	Pittsburgh Penguins Elite (Pa.)
	Sawyer Fleming	5-7 (171)	140 (64)	11/27/06	L	Rochester, Minn.	Shattuck-St. Mary's (Minn.)
	Cassie Hall	5-6 (168)	140 (64)	10/18/05	R	South Lyon, Mich.	Little Caesars U19 (Mich.)
	Hannah Halverson	5-7 (171)	132 (60)	10/25/05	R	Edina, Minn.	Edina High School (Minn.)
	Alexandra Lalonde	5-8 (173)	130 (59)	01/06/05	L	Irvine, Calif.	Shattuck-St. Mary's (Minn.)
	Ava Lindsay	5-6 (168)	133 (60)	02/20/05	R	Minnetonka, Minn.	Minnetonka High School (Minn.)
	Finley McCarthy	5-9 (175)	165 (75)	12/09/05	L	Whitefish, Mont.	Selects Academy (N.Y.)
	Ayla Puppe	5-8 (173)	150 (68)	03/29/06	R	Northfield, Minn.	Northfield High School (Minn.)
	Grace Sadura	5-7 (171)	138 (63)	01/03/05	R	Chanhassen, Minn.	Minnetonka High School (Minn.)
	Maggie Scannell	5-10 (178)	160 (73)	03/24/06	R	Wynantskill, N.Y.	Shattuck-St. Mary's (Minn.)
	Josie St. Martin	5-3 (160)	140 (64)	05/02/06	L	Stillwater, Minn.	Stillwater High School (Minn.)
	Samantha Taber	5-5 (165)	135 (61)	06/13/05	R	Tewksbury, Mass.	East Coast Wizards U16 (Mass.)
	Ava Thomas	5-6 (168)	135 (61)	09/27/06	R	Downington, Pa.	Philadelphia Jr. Flyers (Pa.)